
Item Part No. Qty Description
16525 1 A-Frame  and Pivot Carton

1 13625 1 • Pivot Assembly
2 13727 1 • A-Frame
3 07178 2 • Wing Spring
4 07069 1 • Hinge Pin
5 07216 4 • Trip Spring
6 09916 1 • Plow Marker Kit
7 8511002008040 1 • Lift Chain

08775 1 •Hardware Bag
8 07031 6 •• Eye Bolt Cap
9 12396 1 •• Pivot Pin

10 09124 6 •• Eye Bolt w/Locknut
11 20073 1 •• Bolt H 7/16-14 x 1-1/2”
12 20306 1 •• Locknut 7/16-14
13 20421 2 •• Cotter Pin 1/4" x 2-1/4"
14 12198 1 ••  V-Plow Center Edge
15 12381 2 •• Center Plate
16 20357 1 •• 5/8 Flatwasher
17 20328 1 •• 7/16 Lockwasher
18 20354 3 •• 7/16 Flatwasher
19 20072 1 •• Bolt H 7/16-14 x 1-1/4”

Form
April, 2004

Parts & Installation Instructions
16525 S.A.F. Carton

Parts List

2

13

7

12 11

15

14

10

1

4

13

8

5

17

19

18
9

3

ITEM 5 OPEN END OF HOOKS 
MUST BE FACING DOWN ON ITEM 1

16

6

38

38

15

6

TKH
Note
PLEASE USE BOOKMARKS TO SEARCH INSTRUCTION SHEET.


	FULL VIEW
	ILLUSTRATION
	PARTS LIST

	Button6: 


